
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10977933

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF TARPAULIN CONSUMABLES FOR THE USE OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS &
DEVELOPMENT SECTION

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-06-24-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Photographic Parts,
Supplies and Accessories

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 266,959.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Christine Mae M.
Bayanggos
Bac Secretariat
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-0776706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 24/06/2024

Last Updated / Time 24/06/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 28/06/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement .batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 21/06/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

  © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


i
I

Republic of the Philippines
Province of llocos Norte

CITY OF BATAC

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date: June 24.2024

&uotation Ns. : 2Oll-RFQ{6-Zt-01

Sir/Madam:
Please quote your lowest and responsive price on the procurement

Supplier

Address

Contact No.
tsAC Chairman

below, subject to the General Conditions stating the shortest time
notdelivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your

in the

Date: June 18,2024

.R. No. :{ 00-2024-06-043Name and Signature of
Authorized Representative

later than June 28, 2024, t 1:00 AM at
return envelope attached herewith.

2

2

,2
'l

to
t
5

5

5

2,

l5
.t5

t5
I
{
2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

I
s

10

11

12

't3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

BOTTLE

PC

BOTTLE

BOTTLE

BOTTLE

BOTTLE

UNIT

PC

PC

PC

PACK

ROLL

ROLL

ROLL

ROLL

ROLL

ROLL

ROLL

PRII{TER HEADHITH 6ABLE, EPSO}' DXTI

GAP TOP,EPS(IT DXt'
DUiilPE&EPSOH DXI{

CLEANIHG SOLU?IOII .I LTR

SYRTTGE UP TO 50 ItiL W'OUT HEEDLE

ECO SOLUEIIT llllt {S|-[CK] r LTR

ECO SOLVEiIT ll{K {CYAI{} { L?R

ECO $OLVEiIT lltlK (illAGEllTA) { LTR

Eeo soLvEHT rNX (YELLOW) I LTn

wAsTE TAt$( mOTOn, 
=plscil 

EX{'
MEDIA 6FT {Ooz

tl,lEDtA 4FT lOoz

lIlEDlA 3FT{0oz

EYELET llmm
3Iil PRIT{TABLE STTCKER *F

VINYL STTGKEB BLUE O.6X'OH

VIHYL ST'CKER {iREEIII O,6X{Oi,T

VINYL STTCI(ER IVHITE O.6X{OUI

VIHYL STICXER RED O.6X{OM

VIHYL STIGKER GRAY O.6XIOII

vtilvl. $Ttct{ER BLAGK O.8X{Olt

X-X-X-X-noth ing follows-X-X-X-X
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, lflIy'e quote you on the item at prices

noted above.
Canvassed hy:NOTES:

1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN OR WRITTEN LEGIBI-Y.

z.THE DELIVERY IS WTHIN 15 CALENDAR DAY$ .

3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERTOD OF StX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPL|ES AND
MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT, FROM THE DATE OF ACGPETANCE BY
THE PROCURING ENTITY

4. PR|CE VALTDTTY SHALL BE FOR A PERTOD OFSSS&LES|D8R DsyS-
5. PROOF OF PHILGEPS REGISTRATION, MAYOR'S PERMITAND INCOMBBUSINESS
TAX RETURN AND OMNIBUS $WORN STATEMENT SHAI-L BE AfiACHED UPSN
SUBMISSION OF THE OUOTATION

6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWNG CERTIFICATIONS OF
THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED

7. APPRoVED BU DGET FoR THE CoNTRACT:j!g!$S!!!$$
8, PROJECT:PURCI-{ASE oF, TAF.PT\ULIN C0
coMMUNrrY AFFATRS & DEVELOPMENT SECTIpN,.


