Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10977933

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF TARPAULIN CONSUMABLES FOR THE USE OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS &

DEVELOPMENT SECTION

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number:	2024-RFQ-06-24-01	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	0
Category:	Photographic Parts, Supplies and Accessories	bid Supplements	Ç
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 266,959.00	Document Request List	1
Delivery Period:	15 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	24/06/2024
Contact Person:	Christine Mae M.		
	Bayanggos Bac Secretariat Brgy. # 1-S Valdez Batac Ilocos Norte	Last Updated / Time	24/06/2024 00:00 AM
	Philippines 2906 63-77-0776706433	Closing Date / Time	28/06/2024 11:00 AM
	bacbataccity@gmail.com		

Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement .batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 21/06/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.



Republic of the Philippines Province of Ilocos Norte CITY OF BATAC

Date:

June 24, 2024

Quotation No.: 2024-RFQ-06-24-01

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Sir/Madam:

Supplier

Please quote your lowest and responsive price on the procurement below, subject to the General Conditions stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than June 28, 2024, 11:00 AM at General Service Office in the return envelope attached herewith.

Address

Contact No.

MARLON F. SORIA
BAC Chairman

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative P.R. No. :<u>100-2024-06-043</u> Date: <u>June 18,2024</u>

Date

Date		-		
ITEM NO.	UNIT OF	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE
1	UNIT	PRINTER HEAD WITH CABLE, EPSON DX11	2	
2	UNIT	CAP TOP, EPSON DX11	2	
3	UNIT	DUMPER,EPSON DX11	12	
4	BOTTLE	CLEANING SOLUTION 1LTR	1 1	
5	PC	SYRINGE UP TO 50 ML W/OUT NEEDLE	10	
6	BOTTLE	ECO SOLVENT INK (BLACK) 1 LTR	5	
7	BOTTLE	ECO SOLVENT INK (CYAN) 1 LTR	5	
8	BOTTLE	ECO SOLVENT INK (MAGENTA) 1 LTR	5	
9	BOTTLE	ECO SOLVENT INK (YELLOW) 1 LTR	5	
10	UNIT	WASTE TANK MOTOR, EPSON DX11	2	
11	PC	MEDIA 6FT 10oz	15	
12	PC	MEDIA 4FT 10oz	15	
13	PC	MEDIA 3FT 10oz	15	
14	PACK	EYELET 11mm	1	
15	ROLL	3M PRINTABLE STICKER 4F	1 1	
16	ROLL	VINYL STICKER BLUE 0.6X10M	2	
17	ROLL	VINYL STICKER GREEN 0.6X10M	2	
18	ROLL	VINYL STICKER WHITE 0.6X10M	2	
19	ROLL	VINYL STICKER RED 0.6X10M	2	
20	ROLL	VINYL STICKER GRAY 0.6X10M	2	
21	ROLL	VINYL STICKER BLACK 0.6X10M	2	
		X-X-X-X-nothing follows-X-X-X		

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices

noted above.
NOTES:

1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN OR WRITTEN LEGIBLY.

2. THE DELIVERY IS WITHIN 15 CALENDAR DAYS.

- 3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT, FROM THE DATE OF ACCPETANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY
- 4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 60 CALENDAR DAYS
- 5. PROOF OF PHILGEPS REGISTRATION, MAYOR'S PERMIT AND INCOME/BUSINESS TAX RETURN AND OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION
- 6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED
- 7. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: Php 266,959.00
- 8. PROJECT: PURCHASE OF TARPAULIN CONSUMABLES FOR THE USE OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS & DEVELOPMENT SECTION.

Canvassed by: